
PIMA COUNTY Administrator's Office 

PROJECT: Legislative Representation Services 

CONTRACTOR: Racy Associates, Inc. 

CONTRACT NO.: 07-30-R-138848-1106 (12*309) 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Four (#04) 

CONTRACT 

No.tt. e11-11111111tJ1u11tJtJ1''' 3~ 1 
AMENDMENT NO. ()If 
This number must appear on all 
invoices, correspondence and 
documents pertaining to this 
contract. 

.ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 12/01/06 - 12/01/08 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $140,000.00 per year 
$140,000.00 per year TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 12/01/14 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: 

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 12/01/16 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Section 13, have agreed to extend the Contract term for a 
period of two years; · 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

CHANGE: 1. TERM: 

From: " ... shall be effective from and after November 30, 2006 until December 1, 2014 ... " 

To: " ... shall be effective from and after November 30, 2006 until December 1, 2016 ... " 

CHANGE: 5. COMPENSATION: 

From: "In consideration of the services provided to COUNTY by REPRESENTATIVE 
under this Agreement, COUNTY agrees to pay REPRESENTATIVE at the rate of 
$160.00 per hour inclusive of all costs whatsoever. If the total work performed 
outside of Pima County exceeds 6.6 hours during any day, compensation shall 
not exceed $1,050.00 for that day, plus a fixed, total reimbursement for that day 
of $45.00 for all costs including, but not limited to, travel, lodging, per diem, 
phone and copying. The compensation paid pursuant to this Agreement shall not 
exceed an average of $140,000 per year." 

To: "In consideration of the services provided to COUNTY by REPRESENTATIVE 
under this Agreement, COUNTY agrees to pay REPRESENTATIVE at the rate of 
$190.00 per hour inclusive of all costs whatsoever. If the total work performed 
outside of Pima County exceeds 6 hours during any day, compensation shall not 
exceed $1, 140.00 for that day, plus a fixed, total reimbursement for that day of 
$45.00 for all costs including, but not limited to, travel, lodging, per diem, phone 
and copying. The compensation paid pursuant to this Agreement shall not 
exceed $140,000 per year." 

The effective date of this Amendment shall be November 30, 2014. 

Page 1 of 2 



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the parties. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. 

APPROVED: CONTRACTOR: 

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors ~~ Michael Racy, Racy As~;.i: 
Date Dat 

ATTEST 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT 

9.~ 

Date 

Page 2 of 2 


